Rev. 10/02)     ✓	REC ↓ 1024	2-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O 137799
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. Kapturowski Ronald J. Mich	4.28.23	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <u>Bell &amp; Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Comp</u> Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: <u>3501B Tri-Center Boulevard</u>
Execution Date: April 8, 2003		City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: 277
A. Patent Application No.(s)		lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 
5 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jenkins & Wilson, P.A.	naneu.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
nternal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	sity Tower	8. Deposit account number:
treet Address Suite 1400 Univer		50-0426
Street Address: <u>Suite 1400 Univer</u> 100 Tower Boulevard		
<u>100 Tower Boulevard</u>	Zip:27707	50-0426 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
100 Tower Boulevard	Zip:27707	
100 Tower Boulevard          Ity:       Durham       State:       NC         E003 EMELLER 0000187 500425       14366         E005 Externen Marke Gignature.	Zip: 27707 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun

PATENT REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0238

### Docket No.: MWE 063288-330 J&W 1174/152/2

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE THE ASSIGNORS, Edward J. Kapturowski, of Apex, North Carolina; and Ronald J. Mich, of Zebulon, North Carolina, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SHEET ACCUMULATOR SYSTEMS AND METHODS, executed by us on the date(s) of execution of this document, as shown below, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>February 13, 2003</u>, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/366,178

AND WHEREAS, Bell & Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3501B Tri-Center Boulevard, Durham, NC 27713 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred or set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bell & Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Company (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

#### Docket No.: MWE 063288-330 J&W 1174/152/2

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

BY ASSIGNORS: Edward & Kip	turomshi 4/8/03	
Edward J. Kapturowski	Date,	
Donch / Muk	4/8/03	
Ronald J. Mich	Øate	
	•	

### BY ASSIGNEE:

Date: <u>Apr:18,223</u>	Bell & Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Co 3501B Tri-Center Boulevard Durham, NC 27713 U.S.A. BY: Howard Black EADY PRINTED: HOWARD BLAKE EADDY	mpany _
STATE OF <u>NORTH CARLINA</u>	) _) SS: )	
On this <u>Gran</u> day personally appeared <u>FDWARD J</u> in and who executed the abo executed the same for the uses <u>NOGA</u> <u>HELE</u> <u>PUBLE</u> <u>ATARY</u>	of <u>APRIL</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , before <u>KAPTUROWSKI</u> , to me known to be the person ve instrument, and acknowledged to me that and purposes therein set forth. <u>Name</u> Notary Public My commission expires <u>1/31/ob</u>	me named he/she

## Docket No.: MWE 063288-330 J&W 1174/152/2

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINE		
	) SS: _)	
personally appeared Kandow J.	f <u>APRIL</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , before me <u>Mich</u> , to me known to be the person named e instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she ind purposes therein set forth. <u>Mining Mining</u> Notary Public My commission expires <u>1/31/06</u>	
STATE OF MORTH CAROLINA	_) ) SS: _)	
On this <u>trik</u> day of <u>Apent</u> , 20 <u>es</u> , before me personally appeared <u>H. BLAKE EADOY</u> , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
NOTARY *** PUBLIC TAC COUNT	My commission expires <u>1/3/26</u>	